

**AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 20-0592
(1st Reader Copy)**

By: Housing and Urban Affairs Committee
{To be offered on the Council Floor}

Amendment No. 1

On page 9, in line 31, strike “ASSISTED DWELLING UNITS” and substitute “ACCESSIBLE HOUSING UNITS UNDER § 4-19(F)(1) OF THIS SUBTITLE”; and, on that same page, in line 34, strike “29 U.S.C. § 701” and substitute “, 29 U.S.C. § 794”; and, on that same page, in line 35, after “AMENDMENTS”, insert a comma; and, on page 14, in line 29, strike “HAVE ACCESSIBLE HOUSING” and substitute “ARE ACCESSIBLE HOUSING UNITS”.

Amendment No. 2

On page 21, strike lines 5 through 10 in their entireties and substitute:

“SECTION 5. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That it is the intent of the City Council that the Office to End Homelessness is to be the successor entity of the Mayor’s Office of Homeless Services and that all current employees of the Mayor’s Office of Homeless Services are transferred to the Office to End Homelessness. The Council further intends that any current employee that may be transferred to the Office to End Homelessness as a result of this Ordinance shall be transferred without diminution of that employee’s rights, benefits, employment, or retirement status.”.

Amendment No. 3

On page 8, in line 18, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”; and, on that same page and line, strike beginning with “OF” down through and including “MILLION” in line 19.

Amendment No. 4

On page 13, in line 26, strike “SUBSEQUENTLY” and substitute “, SUBSEQUENTLY, THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL MAY”; and, on page 15, in line 11, strike “OFFICE” and substitute “MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL”.

Amendment No. 5

On page 17, in line 30, strike “OR FINAL”; and, on page 18, in lines 1, 2, and 3, in each instance, strike “OR FINAL”; and, on that same page, in line 2, after the semi-colon, insert “OR”; and, on that same page, in line 3, strike “; OR” and substitute a period; and, on that same page, strike line 4 in its entirety; and, on page 20, after line 7, insert:

“(A) ISSUANCE.

THE FINAL ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION OF THE OFFICE SHALL BE ISSUED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR.”;

and, on that same page, in lines 8 and 16, strike “(A)” and “(B)”, respectively, and substitute “(B)” and “(C)”, respectively.

Amendment No. 6

On page 21, in line 11, strike “90th” and substitute “180th”.